Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2020
Page 1 of 6
TI-IBR-128-41
CMGT Issue 4
PC3001C, PC3000C and PC30C
Pipeline Connectors
For the Oil & Gas Industry

ASME B16.11 class 3000. Drainage and venting connections have an M18 thread as standard.
Flanged versions are also available upon request. Please contact Spirax Sarco for further details.
How to order
Example: 1 off ½" Spirax Sarco PC3001C pipeline connector having right to left flow and socket weld end connections to ASME B 16.11
Class 3000.
Page 3 of 6
PC3001C, PC3000C and PC30C Pipeline Connectors For the Oil & Gas Industry
TI-IBR-128-41
CMGT Issue 3
Materials
No. Part Material
1 Pipeline connector
body Carbon steel ASTM A105N /A350LF2
2 Bonnet Carbon steel
(Zinc plated) ASTM A105N / LF2
3 Studs Steel (plated) ASTM A193 B7
4 Nuts Steel (plated) ASTM A194 2H
5 Washers Stainless steel
6* Piston Stainless steel AISI 410 : 1.4006
7* Lantern bush Stainless steel ASTM A276 : AISI 431
8* Upper ring Graphite and stainless steel
9* Lower ring Graphite and stainless steel
10* Handwheel Carbon steel
(Zinc plated) EN 10213 : 1.0619N
11* Handwheel nuts Stainless steel
12* Nitronic 60 washers Stainless steel
13 Name-plate Stainless steel
14 Depressurisation
valve Stainless steel ASTM A182 : 304 / 304L
15 Line drain valve Stainless steel ASTM A182 : 304 / 304L
16 Valve screw Stainless steel ASTM A276 : AISI 431
17 Valve cone Stainless steel AISI 440 B
18 Retaining ring Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S26
19
Compression fitting
for the line drain
valve only
Carbon steel (Zinc plated)
20 Valve gasket Graphite and stainless steel
21 Bypass locknut Stainless steel ASTM A276 : AISI 431
22 Graphite ring Die-formed graphite
23 Bypass bottom body Stainless steel ASTM A182 304/304L
24 Strainer screen Stainless steel
* For valve internal materials,
see next page
13,4 + 5
13
2
14, 16, 17, 18 + 20
20
24
PC3000C
13,4 + 5
13
2
PC30C
PC3001C
15, 16, 17, 18, 19
Please note The PC3001C and PC3000C unit
is supplied fully assembled; the view is only
exploded for ease of part identification.
21
22
23
20
Page 4 of 6
PC3001C, PC3000C and PC30C Pipeline Connectors For the Oil & Gas Industry
TI-IBR-128-41
CMGT Issue 3
Pressure/temperature limits (ISO 6552)
The product must not be used in this region or beyond the parameter of the PMA or TMA of the relative end connection - See